



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.26626 OF 2025

Shivraj Ramkrishna Bhosale and anr. ..Petitioners
vs.
Karvy Financial Services Ltd. ..Respondent

Adv. Akshay V. Hardas, for the Petitioners.

Mr. A. I. Patel, Addl.G.P. a/w Ms. Reena A. Salunkhe, AGP, for
the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
N. R. BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 4th AUGUST, 2025

P.C. :

- 1.** Not on board. Taken on board.
- 2.** Learned counsel for the Petitioner to serve a private notice on the Respondents as according to him the possession is scheduled for 11th August 2025.
- 3.** Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that he is willing to pay outstanding dues. Learned counsel for the Petitioner says that the Respondent is not handing over the original title deeds and property documents. Let an undertaking be filed by the Petitioner indicating the

outstanding dues according to the Petitioner and within what time the same will be deposited with the Respondent. This is subject to the rights and contentions of the Respondent.

4. List the matter on 7th August 2025 under the caption "for fresh admission".

(N. R. BORKAR, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)