

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 16697 OF 2025

Shri. Shivraj Ramkrishna Bhosale & Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Karvy Financial Services Ltd. ... Respondent

Mr. Akshay V. Hardas for Petitioners.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.

DATE : 15TH DECEMBER 2025

PC.:

1. Stand over to 12th January 2026.
2. The ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue till next date.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

(R.I. CHAGLA J.)

Ajay Jadhav
WP/16697/2025

Digitally
signed by
JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2025.12.16
18:02:10
+0530