

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.16697 OF 2025

Shivraj Ramkrishna Bhosale and another ... Petitioners
Vs.
Karvy Financial Services Limited ... Respondent

None for Petitioners.

Ms. Akshata Parab i/b. Adv. Junie Pandey for Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**
DATE : APRIL 17, 2026

P.C. :

. The petition is listed at Sr. No.115 and it is unlikely to reach for hearing and disposal today.

2. Ms. Parab, learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1 submits that an interim order is operating in this petition and therefore, this Court may consider granting early listing.

3. List on 29.04.2026 under the caption 'for directions'.

4. The interim order shall continue to operate till then.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)